## LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM COUNCIL (Proceed in Open Session)

LEGIS. ORDER NO. 174-89

1	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council enacted the
2	following legislation in closed session:
3	a. Resolution No. <u>169-89</u> , "Establishment of an Inde- pendent Counsel Office;"
4	b. Ordinance No. 02-89, "Defining the Powers, Duties, and Autority of the Office of Independent Counsel;"
6	c. Resolution No. <u>171-89</u> , "Reinstatement of Robert Goodnight;"
7 8	d. Resolution No. <u>172-89</u> , "Authorizing Budget for Special Counsel;" and
9	WHEREAS, the aforementioned legislation was vetoed by the
9 10	Nation's Chairman; and
11	WHEREAS, Council was prepared to proceed in Closed Session to
12	discuss any possible overrides of said legislation; and
13	WHEREAS, a motion was brought forth to proceed with the above-
14	vetoed enactments in Open Session.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
16	Council that it hereby proceeds in an Open Session to
17	discuss the vetoed legislation, specifically:
18	a. Resolution No. 169-89, "Establishment of an Inde- pendent Counsel Office;"
19	b. Ordinance No. 02-89, "Defining the Powers, Duties,
20	and Autority of the Office of Independent Counsel;"
21	c. Resolution No. <u>171-89</u> , "Reinstatement of Robert Goodnight;"
22	d. Resolution No. <u>172-89</u> , "Authorizing Budget for
23	Special Counsel."
24	The foregoing Legislative Order was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 5th. day of June, 1989 at a meeting at which a
25	quorum was present with a vote of 775.5 for; 447.5 against; 417.0 not voting; and 03 absent, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (2) of Article VI of the Constitution of
26	Council by Section 1 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation
27	on January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursu- ant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
28	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
29 30	THE MIR
31	ATTEST:
32	1 have a
	Teresa M. Choyguha, Legislative Secretary
1	그는 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 이렇게 말 한 것을 가지 않는 것 같아요. 그는 것